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Alpine Watershed Group Shane Fryer awg.shane@gmail.com 15 600 10 1.00 70 10 human waste with 
toilet paper (20)

2 Carson River

American River Conservancy, combined with 
California Conservation Corps and El Dorado 
County/Georgetown Divide Resource 
Conservation Districts

Kristin Powell Kristin@arconservancy.org 131 1000 400 12.25 75 2.5 drivers license, stroller 
w/demon mask

6 American 
River

Bear Yuba Land Trust Cathy Shirley cathy@bylt.org 1 Bear River 
and Yuba 
River

Bridgeport Elementary School Brianna Brown bbrown@esusd.org 71 67 9 5.00 68 5 baby pajamas, 
cowbell, floor mat for 
car

1 Walker River

Calaveras Big Trees State Park and Boy 
Scouts

Jeff Davis jeff.davis@parks.ca.gov 27 10 n/a n/a n/a n/a 1 Stanislaus 
River

CA Association of Resource Conservation 
Districts

Amanda Platt amanda-platt@carcd.org 23 300 n/a n/a n/a n/a 1 Cosumnes 
River

Caltrans Beckwourth Maintenance Station Karen Partlow                                                    karen.partlow@dot.ca.gov 5 1000 n/a 0.75 61 32 glass Gatorade bottle, 
drug paraphernalia

3 Feather 
River

Camptonville School Parents Club Regine Miller regine@scfswc.com 46 19 18 0.75 55 5 can of salmon, 
underwear, fuel can

1 Middle Fork 
Yuba River

Central Modoc River Center Lorissa Soriano lsoriano96101@yahoo.com 1 Pit River
Chico Paddleheads/American Whitewater Jim Welborn welby0502@yahoo.com 13 250 50 3.00 70 49 shopping carts, blue 

plastic stegosaurus,  
air pump, 2-inch high 
heels, headless 
figurine with smiley-
face backpack, pink 
flowered tiara, Easter 
eggs

1 Feather 
River

Clean Tahoe and League to Save Lake Tahoe Catherine Cecchi catherine@clean-tahoe.org 122 1272 110 9.00 90 3 hot tub cover, office 
chair, bicycles

9 Lake Tahoe

Dillon Circle Neighborhood Cleanup Brittany  Covich bjuergenson@gmail.com 2 10 5 0.25 30 27 package of syringes, 
LP record, ceiling fan, 
phone number on a 
receipt slip

1 American 
River

Downieville School and Sierra County Fire 
Safe and Watershed Council

Regine Miller regine@scfswc.com 17 263 16 0.50 64 12 rear axle of vehicle, 
Christmas bell, metal 
door for wood stove

1 North Fork 
Yuba River

East Bay Municipal Utility District Lora Sparrowk lsparrow@ebmud.com 120 1650 570 5.00 75 6 hammer, anchor 4 Camanche 
Lake

Eastern Sierra Land Trust, CalTrout - Eastern 
Sierra, Bishop Paiute Tribe, and Sierra Nevada 
Conservancy

Elise Robinette elise@eslt.org 13 114 50 7.00 n/a n/a door, Sponge Bob 
karate action figure

3 Owens River

Data combined with SYRCL

Cleanup was rained out.
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East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District Jimmie  Lambert Jimmie.Lambert@ca.nacdnet.net 65 1265 35 6.00 75 12 large tractor tire 2 Stanislaus 
River

Feather River Coordinated Resource 
Management and Sierra Institute for 
Community and Environment

Gia Martynn gia@plumascounty.org 23 1645 1 14.50 74 4 an  unopened 
package of ham, 
dishwasher

2 Feather 
River (Lake 
Almanor) and 
Spanish 
Creek

Foothill Conservancy Randy Berg Randy@foothillconservancy.org 35 400 80 3.50 n/a n/a 2 Mokelumne 
River

Friends of the Inyo and Mammoth Lakes Trails 
and Public Access Foundation

Drew  Foster Drew@friendsoftheinyo.org 46 1800 400 n/a 81 4 Bubble Up Soda Can 
advertising "New 
Aluminum Can!"

1 Mammoth 
Lakes Basin

Friends of Squaw Creek Ed Heneveld doced@att.net 6 40 n/a 1.50 70 55 50 golf balls, orange 
cones

1 Squaw Creek

Friends of the South Fork Kings William Templin wetemplin@att.net 30 57 16 16.00 n/a n/a straw hat, wheel 
cover, concrete stake

1 South Fork 
Kings River

High Sierra Divers Tina Novelly info@hsdivers.com 15 50 n/a 1.00 n/a n/a 5-gallon bait bucket, 
car keys, anchor

1 Shirttail 
Creek

Incline Village General Improvement District 
(IVGID) Waste Not

Shannon Dillard Shannon_Dillard@ivgid.org 27 300 n/a 15.00 54 13 pipe, shovel, rolling 
tool box,  car muffler, 
kid's pajamas, full jars 
of mustard and salsa

1 Lake Tahoe

Indian Lakes Parks Jan Fjellbo jbfjellbo@sti.net 8 50 10 1.00 72 53 tire iron 1 Indian Lake
Mariposa County  Office of Economic 
Development/Public Works

Tara  Schiff tschiff@mariposacounty.org 20 75 10 1.00 48 7 a cat skull, a large 
metal construction pile 
with a nozzle at the 
end, a handmade 
glass bottle that may 
date back to the late 
1800’s 

1 Mariposa 
Creek

Mono Lake Committee Julia Frankenbach Julia.Frankenbach@monolake.org. 5 8 17 0.50 60 10 compass 1 June Lake

North Fork American River Alliance Ron Gould rgould@northforktrails.com 4 500 n/a 0.50 60 54 kitchen sink from RV 1 North Fork 
American 
River

Oakhurst River Parkway Partnership Sandra Brinley s_brinley@yahoo.com 31 210 28 3.50 65 4 box of books, other 
garage sale leftovers

2 Fresno River

Placer Land Trust Janet Voris janet.voris@placerlandtrust.org 69 617 n/a 3.50 70 0.5 Cal-EPA business 
card

1 Miners 
Ravine

Plumas Charter School Karen Oglesby                                                 koglesby@plumascharterschool.org 28 58 18 2.50 52 10 cube of butter 3 Feather 
River

Protect American River Canyons Eric Peach parc@jps.net 85 6300 n/a 0.50 n/a n/a large piece of PVC 
pipe

1 American 
River
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RiverTree Volunteers Richard  Sloan riverrich1509@aol.com 146 10000 60 7.00 70 15 old-fashioned washing 
machine on wheels

2 San Joaquin 
River

San Joaquin County Office of Education 
Believe!  Manteca 

Denise Vaughan ecoteacher23@gmail.com 122 83 10 2.00 62 6 shotgun shells and 
wadding, playground 
balls

1 San Joaquin 
River

San Joaquin River Parkway and Conservation 
Trust

Rachel Locke rlocke@riverparkway.org 44 72 2 5.75 53 8 diaper 2 San Joaquin 
River

San Joaquin River Stewardship Program Steve Starcher sanjoaquinriver@gmail.com 45 1000 n/a 1.00 60 14 ice chest full of trash, 
curtain rod

1 San Joaquin 
River

San Joaquin Valley Forum Justine Reynolds juss.reynolds@gmail.com 5 50 10 1.00 63 12 cell phone, water 
spigot, metal bar with 
Phillip J. Collier 
printed on it, car 
sunshade, and 300 
business cards from 
one business

1 San Joaquin 
River

Shasta Land Trust Bridget Harrison bridget@shastalandtrust.org 53 2545 75 n/a 76 6 computer mouse, 10 
shopping carts, 
mattress

1 Little Sulphur 
Creek and 
Calaboose 
Creek 

South Yuba River Citizens League Miriam Limov miriam@syrcl.org 552 8058 3392 80.00 78 3 wedding veil with a 
wine glass and 
flowers, an iPhone, a 
shopping cart, a 
chainsaw, and for the 
second year in a row: 
a message in a bottle 

33 Bear and 
Yuba Rivers

Trout Unlimited - El Dorado County Berni Bahro berni.bahro@gmail.com 12 450 50 1.00 77 12 molded plastic gas 
tank from a truck

5 American 
River

Trout Unlimited - Truckee River Morgan Thalken bigcaptain68@yahoo.com 5 400 n/a 0.75 n/a n/a 3 car batteries 1 Truckee 
River

Tuolumne River Trust Analisa Freitas analisa@tuolumne.org 500 5000 n/a n/a n/a n/a 2 Tuolumne 
River

Upper American River Foundation William Templin wetemplin@att.net 6 500 40 0.50 70 31 jewelry box 1 American 
River

Upper Merced River Watershed Council and 
Sierra Foothill Conservancy

Ed Temple ert504@gmail.com 37 352 342 7.00 n/a 4 sofa 2 Merced River

Wildlife Heritage Foundation and Save Auburn 
Ravine Salmon and Steelhead

Kelly Velasco kvelasco@wildlifeheritage.org 52 646 0 3.50 75 10 clamshell fountain 2 Auburn 
Ravine

WildPlaces Maya  Zavala maya@wildplaces.net 40 820 80 4.00 n/a n/a underwear 1 Tule River
Yosemite Climbing Association Ken Yager yageryca@gmail.com 1500 4400 17600 212.00 n/a n/a 1 Merced River
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Yuba Watershed Institute and Bureau of Land 
Management

Melony Vance melonyywi@gmail.com 1 Yuba River

4221 54305 23513 440.50 90 1 115TOTALS

Data combined with SYRCL
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